N05000004892

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300052592933

1M/29/05--D1042--O11 **87.50

DANNER OF STATE OF ST

WOS-22192

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FLORIDA COALITION FOR ASSISTED LIVING AND MENTAL HEALTH, INC
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original a	nd one(1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and a	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy		
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Walker S Richardson, Jr.	nted or typed)	- : ,	
	647 South Woodland Boulevard Address Deland, Florida 32720 City, State & Zip			
386-734-4830				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 3, 2005

WALKER S RICHARDSON JR 647 SOUTH WOODLAND BLVD DELAND, FL 32720

SUBJECT: FLORIDA COALITION FOR ASSISTED LIVING AND MENTAL

HEALTH, INC.(F.C.A.M.)

Ref. Number: W05000022192

We have received your document for FLORIDA COALITION FOR ASSISTED LIVING AND MENTAL HEALTH, INC.(F.C.A.M.) and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 505A00031393

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Florida Coalition for Assisted Living and Mental Health, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

647 South Woodland Blvd Deland FL 32720

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose of the corporation is to provide an organization whereby low income and Limited Mental Health Assisted Living Facilities may combine their efforts and resources to promote the best practices in care, delivery of cost effective services along with accountability to the residents, families, and funders of assited living care. To inform state and federal regulators, legislative and state executive management of the needs of for the residents of these

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Directors shall be elected at the annual meeting to be held each calender year at such place as designated by the Board of Durectors.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

President - Walker S Richardson, Jr., 647 South Woodland Blvd., Deland FL 32720 Vice-President - Luis Collazzo, 15140 Dunbarton Place, Miami Lake, FL. 33106 Secretary - Douglas Adkins (PO Box 1080) 554820 US 1, Hilliard, FL. 32046 Treasurer - Scott Eller, 1410 16th Street, Sarasota, FL. 34236 Immediate Past President - Chris Damiani, 13009 Lake Karl Drive, Hudson 34669

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Walker S Richardson, Jr. 647 South Woodland Blvd Deland, FL. 32720

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Walker S Richardson, Jr. 647 South Woodland Blvd. Deland, FL. 32720

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Wark SRiebler Tr

Signature/Registered Agent

walk & Rule Ir

Signature/Incorporator

Date /

Date

OSMAY II AM R: 12

OLVISICH OF CORPCRATION